TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Cochran		11/09/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TechInsurance Group, LLC		
Street Address:	1301 Central Expy South, Suite 115		
City:	Allen		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75013		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364402	TECHINSURANCE
Registration Number:	2380513	CONTRACT EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)332-6376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-332-3730

Email: cschneider@davismcgrath.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Schneider / Davis McGrathLLC

Address Line 1: 125 S. Wacker, Ste 1700
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Schneider
Signature:	/cwschneider/
Date:	11/10/2009

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0728 OF \$65.00 Z36440

900147270

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

James Cochran, a United States citizen ("Assignor"), for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all

its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks TECHINSURANCE and CONTRACT

EDGE, together with any and all goodwill in the marks, the underlying business associated

with the marks, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands

Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past, present or future

infringements of rights in its trademarks, to TechInsurance Group, LLC, a State of Texas

limited liability company. TechInsurance Group, LLC is doing business at 1301 Central Expy

South, Suite 115, Allen, Texas 75013 ("Assignee").

This assignment expressly includes the transfer of all rights in the following United

States trademark registrations:

TECHINSURANCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.: 2,364,402

Registered on July 4, 2000

CONTRACT EDGE

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.: 2,380,513

Registered on August 29, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment:

JAMES COCHRAN

Date: November 9, 2009.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 11/10/2009